
Jon Ossoff (Term ends 2027) Local Address:
Hart Senate Bldg., Suite 303 271 17th Street, NW, Suite 1510
Washington, DC 20510 Atlanta, GA 30363
(202) 224-3521 (470) 786-7800

Raphael Warnock (Term ends 2029) Local Address:
Russell Senate Office Bldg., Suite 416 201 17th Street NW
Washington, DC   20510 Suite 530
(202) 224-3643 Atlanta, GA 30363

(770) 694-7828

4TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
Henry C. “Hank” Johnson  - (Term Ends 2027) Local Addresses:
2240 Rayburn House Office Bldg. 5240 Snapfinger Park Drive, Suite 140
Washington, DC 20515 Decatur, GA 30035
(202) 225-1605 (770) 987-2291

5TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
Nikema Williams - (Term Ends 2027) Local Address:
1406 Longworth House Office Bldg. 100 Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 1920
Washington, DC 20515 Atlanta, GA 30303
(202) 225-3801 (404) 659-0116

13TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
David Scott - (Term Ends 2027) Local Address:
468 Cannon House Office Building 81 Upper Riverdale Road, SW, Suite 230
Washington, DC 20515-1005 Riverdale, GA 30274
(202) 225-2939 (770-210-5073

CURRENT ELECTED OFFICIALS

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVES-Two Year Terms 

UNITED STATES SENATORS-Six Year Terms



GOVERNOR LT. GOVERNOR 
Brian Kemp-(Term Ends 2027) Burt Jones - (Term Ends 2027)
Office of the Governor Office of the Lt. Governor
206 Washington Street 240 State Capitol
Suite 203, State Capitol Atlanta, GA 30334
Atlanta, GA 30334 404-656-5030
404-656-1776

SECRETARY OF STATE
Brad Raffensperger-(Term Ends 2027)
214 State Capitol
Atlanta, GA 30034
404-656-2881

10th District 40th District
Emanuel Jones- (Term Ends 2027) Sally Harrell - (Term Ends 2027)
420 D State Capitol 110 D State Capitol
Atlanta, GA 30334 Atlanta, GA 30334
404-656-0502 404-463-2260
emauel.jones@senate.ga.gov sally.harrell@senate.ga.gov

41st District 43rd District
Kim Jackson- (Term Ends 2027) Tonya Anderson- (Term Ends 2027)
321 B Coverdelle Legis. Office Bldg. 110 A State Capitol 
Atlanta, GA 30334 Atlanta, GA 30034
404-656-6882 404-463-2598
kim.jackson@senate.ga.gov tonya.anderson@senate.ga.gov

44th District 55th District
Elena Parent- (Term Ends 2027) Randal Mangham (Term Ends 2027)
121-A State Capitol 1479 Brockett Road
Atlanta, GA 30334 Tucker, GA 30084
404-656-5109 404-944-7330
elena.parent@senate.ga.gov manghamforsenate@gmail.com

GEORGIA GOVERNMENT -Four Year Terms

DEKALB COUNTY SENATORS-Two Year Terms

mailto:sally.harrell@senate.ga.gov
mailto:manghamforsenate@gmail.com


52nd District 80th District
Shea Roberts-( Term Ends 2027) Long Tran- (Term Ends 2027)
608-C Coverdell Legis. Office Bldg. 512-F- Coverdell Legis. Office Bldg.
Atlanta, GA 30334 Atlanta, GA 30334
404-656-0298 404-656-7859
shea.roberts@house.ga.gov long.tran@house.ga.gov

83rd District 84th District
Karen Lupton- (Term Ends 2027) Mary Margaret Oliver- (Term Ends 2027)
611-C Coverdell Legis. Office Bldg. 604-G Coverdell Legis. Office Bldg.
Atlanta, GA 30334 Atlanta, GA 30334
404-656-0314 404-656-0265
karen.lupton@house.ga.gov mary.oliver@house.ga.gov

85th District 86th District
Karla Drenner- (Term Ends 2027) Imani Barnes- (Term Ends 2027)
507-H Coverdell Legis. Office Bldg. 507-B Coverdell Legis. Office Bldg.
Atlanta, GA 30334 Atlanta, GA 30334
404-656-0202 404-656-0202
karla.drenner@house.ga.gov imani.barnes@house.ga.gov

87th District 88th District
Viola Davis- (Term Ends 2027) Billy Mitchell- (Term Ends 2027)
404-D Coverdell Legis. Office Bldg. 608-A Coverdell Legis. Office Bldg.
Atlanta, GA 30334 Atlanta, GA 30334
404-656-0109 404-656-0298
viola.davis@house.ga.gov billy.mitchell@house.ga.gov

89th District 90th District
Omari Crawford- (Term Ends 2027) Saira Draper- (Term Ends 2027)
611-F Coverdell Legis. Office Bldg. 604-D Coverdell Legis. Office Bldg.
Atlanta, GA 30334 Atlanta, GA 30334
404-656-0314 404-656-0265
omari.crawford@house.ga.gov saira.draper@house.ga.gov

91st District 93rd  District
Angela Moore (Term Ends 2027) Doreen Carter- (Term Ends 2027)
411-H Coverdell Legis. Office Bldg. 509-G Coverdell Legis. Office Bldg.
Atlanta, GA 30334 Atlanta, GA 30334
404-656-0126 404-656-0220
angela.moore@house.ga.gov doreen.carter@house.ga.gov

DEKALB COUNTY REPRESENTATIVES-Two Year Terms
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94th District 95th District
Karen Bennett- (Term Ends 2027) Dar'shun Kendrick (Term Ends 2027)
507-A Coverdell Legis. Office Bldg. 411-B Coverdell Legis. Office Bldg.
Atlanta, GA 30334 Atlanta, GA 30334
404-656-0202 404-656-0126
karen.bennett@house.ga.gov darshun.kendrick@house.ga.gov

101st  District 115th  District
Scott Holcomb (Term Ends 2027) Regina Lewis-Ward (Term Ends 2027)
511-I Coverdell Legis. Office Bldg. 607-A Coverdell Legis. Office Bldg.
Atlanta, GA 30334 Atlanta, GA 30334
404-656-6372 404-656-0287
scott.holcomb@house.ga.gov regina.lewis-ward@house.ga.gov

116th  District
El-Mahdi Holly (Term Ends 2027)
607-F Coverdell Legis. Office Bldg.
Atlanta, GA 30334
404-656-0287
el-mahdi.holly@house.ga.gov

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER DISTRICT 1
Lorraine Cochran-Johnson (Term Ends 2029) Robert Patrick (Term Ends 2029)
1300 Commerce Drive 1300 Commerce Drive
Decatur, GA 30030 Decatur, GA 30030
lcjohnson@dekalbcountyga.gov 404-371-3052

rjpatrick@dekalbcountyga.gov

DISTRICT 2 DISTRICT 3
Michelle Long Spears (Term Ends 2027) Nicole Massiah (Term Ends 2027)
1300 Commerce Drive 1300 Commerce Drive
Decatur, GA 30030 Decatur, GA 30030
404-371-2863 namassiah@dekalbcountyga.gov
mlspears@dekalbcountyga.gov

DISTRICT 4 DISTRICT 5
Chakira Johnson (Term Ends 2029) Mereda Davis Johnson(Term Ends 2029)
1300 Commerce Drive 1300 Commerce Drive
Decatur, GA 30030 Decatur, GA 30030
404-371-4907 404-371-2410
cjjohnson2@dekalbcountyga.gov mdjohnson@dekalbcountyga.gov

CEO & BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS-Four Year Terms
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DISTRICT 6 DISTRICT 7
Edward Terry(Term Ends 2029) LaDena Bolton (Term Ends 2027)
1300 Commerce Drive 1300 Commerce Drive
Decatur, GA 30030 Decatur, GA 30030
404-371-4909 labolton@dekalbcountyga.gov
ted@dekalbcountyga.gov

DISTRICT ATTORNEY CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT
Sherry Boston (Term Ends 2029) Debra DeBerry (Term Ends 2029)
556 N. McDonough Street 556 N. McDonough Street  
Suite 700 Decatur, GA 30030
Decatur, GA 30030 404-371-2836
404-371-2561 ddeberry@dekalbcountyga.gov
sboston@dekalbcountyga.gov

SOLICITOR-GENERAL SHERIFF
Donna Coleman-Stribling (Term Ends 2029) Melody Maddox (Term Ends 2029)
556 N. McDonough Street 4415 Memorial Drive
Decatur, GA 30030 Decatur, GA 30032
404-371-2201 404-298-8111
dcstribling@dekalbcountyga.gov mmaddox@dekalbcountyga.gov

TAX COMMISSIONER CHIEF MAGISTRATE
Irvin J. Johnson (Term Ends 2029) Berryl A. Anderson (Term Ends 2029)
4380 Memorial Drive, Suite 100 556 N. McDonough Street 
Decatur, GA 30032 1200 Judicial Tower
404-298-4000 Decatur, GA 30030
ijjohnso@dekalbcountyga.gov 404-371-4767

baanderson@dekalbcountyga.gov
JUDGE, PROBATE COURT
Bedelia C Hargrove (Term Ends 2029)
556 N. McDonough Street  
1100 Judicial Tower 
Decatur, GA 30030
bchargrove@dekalbcountyga.gov
404-371-2718

Division 1 Division 2
Courtney L. Johnson (Term Ends 2027) Asha F. Jackson (Term Ends 2027)
556 N. McDonough Street Room 7240 556 N. McDonough Street Room 6230
Decatur, GA 30030 Decatur, GA 30030
404-371-2457 404-371-2344
cljohnso@dekalbcountyga.gov afjackson@dekalbcountyga.gov

COUNTYWIDE ELECTED OFFICIALS-Four Year Terms

JUDGE, SUPERIOR COURT, STONE MOUNTAIN-Four Year Terms

mailto:labolton@dekalbcountyga.gov
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Division 3 Division 4
Yolanda Parker-Smith (Term Ends 2029) Shondeana C. Morris (Term Ends 2029)
556 N. McDonough Street Room 6220 556 N. McDonough Street Room 7230
Decatur, GA 30030 Decatur, GA 30030
404-371-2336 404-371-2909
yparkersmith@dekalbcountyga.gov smorris@dekalbcountyga.gov

Division 5 Division 6
Gregory A. Adams (Term Ends 2029) Stacey K. Hydrick (Term Ends 2029)
556 N. McDonough Street   Room 5240 556 N. McDonough Street Room 6240
Decatur, GA 30030 Decatur, GA 30030
404-371-2211 404-371-2691
gaadams@dekalbcountyga.gov shydrick@dekalbcountyga.gov

Division 7 Division 8
LaTisha Dear Jackson (Term Ends 2027) Nora Polk (Term Ends 2029)
556 N. McDonough Street Room 7220 556 N. McDonough Street Room 6210
Decatur, GA 30030 Decatur, GA 30030
404-371-4710 404-371-2501
ldearjackson@dekalbcountyga.gov nlpolk@dekalbcountyga.gov

Division 9 Division 10
Brian E. Lake (Term Ends 2029) Tangela Barrie (Term Ends 2029)
556 N. McDonough Street Room 7210 556 N. McDonough Street Room 5230
Decatur, GA 30030 Decatur, GA 30030
404-371-7010 404-371-2338
belake@dekalbcountyga.gov tbarrie@dekalbcountyga.gov

Division A-1 Division A-2
Al Wong (Term Ends 2027) Kimberley K. Anderson (Term Ends 2027)
556 N. McDonough Street, Suite 2240 556 N. McDonough Street, Suite 2210
Decatur, GA 30030 Decatur, GA 30030
404-371-2591 404-371-2350
atwong@dekalbcountyga.gov kkanderson@dekalbcountyga.gov

Division A-3  Division A-4
Yolanda Mack (Term Ends 2029) Charles E. Bailey (Term Ends 2027)
556 N. McDonough Street 556 N. McDonough Street, Suite 2230
Decatur, GA 30030 Decatur, GA 30030
yrmack@dekalbcountyga.gov 404-371-2354

cbailey@dekalbcountyga.gov

JUDGE, STATE COURT-Four Year Terms
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Division A-5 Division A-6
Mike Jacobs (Term Ends 2029) Ana Maria Martinez (Term Ends 2029)
556 N. McDonough Street, Suite 3230 556 N. McDonough Street, Suite 3240
Decatur, GA 30030 Decatur, GA 30030
404-371-2300 404-687-7130
mjacobs@dekalbcountyga.gov ammartinez@dekalbcountyga.gov

Division A-7
Kimberley A. Alexander (Term Ends 2027)
556 N. McDonough Street, Suite 2220
Decatur, GA 30030
404-687-3999
kaalexander@dekalbcountyga.gov

Division B-8 Division B-9
Kiesha Storey (Term Ends 2029) Brian K. Ross (Term Ends 2029)
3630 Camp Circle 3630 Camp Circle
Decatur, GA 30032 Decatur, GA 30032
404-294-2099 404-294-2099
krstorey@dekalbcountyga.gov bkross@dekalbcountyga.gov

Division B-10 Division B-11
Phyllis R. Williams (Term Ends 2029) Ronald B. Ramsey, Sr. (Term Ends 2029)
3630 Camp Circle 3630 Camp Circle
Decatur, GA 30032 Decatur, GA 30032
404-294-2099 404-294-2099
prwilliams@dekalbcountyga.gov rramsey@dekalbcountyga.gov

DISTRICT 1 DISTRICT 2
Andrew Ziffer (Term ends 2029) Whitney McGinnis (Term ends 2027)
DeKalb County Board of Education DeKalb County Board of Education 
1701 Mountain Industrial Blvd. 1701 Mountain Industrial Blvd.
Stone Mountain, GA 30083 Stone Mountain, GA 30083
678-676-0722 678-676-0722

whitney_mcginnis@dekalbschoolsga.org

DISTRICT 3 DISTRICT 4 
Deirdre P. Pierce (Term ends 2029) Allyson Gevertz (Term ends 2027)
DeKalb County Board of Education DeKalb County Board of Education 
1701 Mountain Industrial Blvd. 1701 Mountain Industrial Blvd.
Stone Mountain, GA 30083 Stone Mountain, GA 30083
678-676-0722 678-676-0722
deirdre_Pierce@dekalbschoolsga.org allyson_gevertz@dekalbschoolsga.org

ASSOCIATE JUDGE, STATE COURT-Four Year Terms

BOARD of EDUCATION-Four Year Terms
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DISTRICT 5 DISTRICT 6 
Tiffany Tate Hogan (Term ends 2029) Diijon DaCosta (Term ends 2027)
DeKalb County Board of Education DeKalb County Board of Education 
1701 Mountain Industrial Blvd. 1701 Mountain Industrial Blvd.
Stone Mountain, GA 30083 Stone Mountain, GA 30083
678-676-0722 678-676-0722

diijon_dacosta@dekalbschoolsga.org

DISTRICT 7 
Awet "Howard" Eyasu (Term ends 2029)
DeKalb County Board of Education 
1701 Mountain Industrial Blvd.
Stone Mountain, GA 30083
678-676-0722

Carol Hayes-(Term Ends 2027) Paige Penland-(Term Ends 2027 )
2665 Spicer Lane 404-825-1152
Decatur, GA 30033
cehayes@bellsouth.net

Dell MacGregor-(Term Ends 2029)
432 Burlington Road, NE Atlanta, GA 30307
404-378-6040
macdell@earthlink.net

DEKALB COUNTY SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT SUPERVISORS-Four Year Terms
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